Broadband Voltage Controlled Oscillator
13.4 - 14.4 GHz
Rev.  V1
MAOC-113900
1
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
DC-0007214
Ordering Information
1
1. Reference Application Note M513 for reel size information.
Block Diagram
Pin Configuration
2
2. MACOM recommends connecting unused package pins to
ground.
3. The exposed pad centered on the package bottom must be
connected to RF, DC and thermal ground.
Features
 Phase Noise: -82/-108dBc/Hz @ 10/100kHz
 Wide Tuning Range
 Low Current Consumption: 90 mA
 Excellent Temperature Stability
 Proven Microphonic Performance
 +5 V Bias
 Lead-Free 5 mm 32-Lead Package
 Halogen-Free “Green” Mold Compound
 RoHS* Compliant and 260°C Reflow Compatible
Description
The MAOC-113900 is a voltage controlled oscillator
for frequency generation. No external matching
components are required. This VCO is easily
integrated into a phase lock loop using the
divide-by-two output.  The extremely low phase
noise makes this part ideal for many radio
applications including high capacity digital radios.
The MAOC-113900 primary applications are
Point-to-Point Radio, Point-to-Multipoint Radio,
Communications Systems, and Low Phase Noise
applications.
The 5 mm package has a lead-free finish that is
RoHS compliant and compatible with a 260ºC reflow
temperature. The package features low lead
inductance and an excellent thermal path.
(PIN 1)
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
32 31 30 29 28 27 26 25
Part Number Package
MAOC-113900-TR0500 500 part Reel
MAOC-113900-TR1000 1000 part Reel
MAOC-113900-001SMB Sample Board
* Restrictions on Hazardous Substances,
European Union Directive 2011/65/EU.
Pin Function
1 - 11 N/C